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MTITLLVILLE BORO CQOUNCIL

136 Horeheud Ave., MR Box 36,
MILLVILLRE, PA 17846
RIRTHPLACE OF NEIL WELLIVER
Phone (570} 458-5709 Fax (S70) 458-544%
e-pail merrapléptd.pet

Officers of Coumeil Coancilors
Jerre ¥right, Mayer Deap Girtos
Killard Ladwig, President Eee Kilroy
Roy Bower, Jr. Vice Presidest Roeald Belliver

Charles “Rusty” Whitmer

March 1, 1993

Harry Roadarmel,
Columbia County Sheriff
POB 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17315

Sheriff:

Reference is made to the mortgage foreclosures of Patrick
Davis, Wayne Gaboury and Patricia Bronzburg Herman and the amount
due the Boro for sewer and water bills.

Here are the figures effective 9/30/99;

‘Patrick Davis. $367.53
Wayne Gaboury £28.88
Patricia Bronzburg Herman 2119.29

Thank you for giving the Boro an opportunity to respond.
Should you have any gquestions, please contact me.

Murray Holdren
Secretary/Treasurer



STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } 8§

Paula ], Barry, Publisher's Assistant being duly sworn according to law deposes and says

that Press Enterprise is a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of
business at 3185 Lackawanna Avcnue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of
Pennsylvania, and was established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily
continuously m said Town, County and State since thc day of ils establishment: that hercto
attached is a copy of the lcgal notice or advertisement in the above entitled procecding which

appeared in the issuc of said newspaper on _Seplember 30, October 7. 14. 1999 exaclly as

printed and published; that the affiant is one of the owners and publishers of said newspaper in
which legal advertiscment or notice was published; that ncither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
intcrested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in

the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

195

(Notary Public}

My commission expircs
Notaria! Seal

felder, Notary Public
Dengugo L Pnaheu&oI| - bla County

My Commission Expiras July 3, 2003
Member, Pennsyhania Association of Notaries

And NOW ..o A9, , I hereby certify that the advertising and

publication charges amounting 1o $...........cccccoeen. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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SUHEHIEE OF COLUMUBIA COUNTY _ .
A CUUIE HUUM.- . Q. BOX J0U _ T maiou prsiee
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Dale: Sep. 1, 1999

Tp: Millville Sewer & Water Authorlty
Borough Hall o
Millville, Pa. -

- 30753
Re: Chase Manhattan More. Cd. y$. Patrick K & Carol A. Davis - i
Mot 85  of_ 1999 ©p Ho:_ 672 of 1999 g

Dear Sip:
bnclosed i5 a0 nolice of au upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If }ou 1'1.'1_\.'(: .;my '
claims against Wiis properly, nobify this office 1MME DIM_I_H
Please feel Free Lo contact me willy any questions you may have.

. Respectfully,

“\‘_www Q \s‘ﬁmbmwwxg ‘

Harry A, Woadarme!, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

N

Pee




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

3415 Vision Drive : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Columbus, OH 43219-6009 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff, :

CIVIL DIVISION
V.
: NO. 99-CV-672
Patrick K. Davis : 55— ED../7%9
Carol A. Davis :
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Patriek K. Davis
Carol A. Davis
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankrupicy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real cstate) at 56 Case Lane, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on (", Z1, \aqg  ,at /O! 3O a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff
at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$103,756.52 obtained by Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, (the Mortgagee) against you.
If the Sale is postponed, the property will be retisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Chase Manhattan Mortgage
Corporation , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215} 563-7000.
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Federman and Phelan

Frank Federman, Esq : 11 THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS
Two Penn Cente£ Plaéa, Suite 900 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF PENNA,

0. 85-1999
WRTT OF EXECUTION
SERVICL ON__ Millville Sewer & Water Authority

ON _ Sept. 2, 1999 AT 2:25 PM . A TRUC AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHIN

HRIT OF EXCCUTTON, A TRUE COPY OF THE JOTICE OF SHBERIFF'S SALE [N REAL LSTATE AND A

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPLRTY WAS SURVED UM Millville Sewer & Water Auth,

Chief
Al Moorehead Ave. Millville, PA  BY BUPUTY SHLRIFF  Timothy Chamberlain

SLRVICL WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SALD WRIT OF CXCCUTTION AND NOTICLE OF SIERIFF'S SALL

flREAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION TO Murray Holdren, Secretary

90 ANSHLRS:

SHORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORL ME
/¢

THIS__ DAY OF
Ooto-hben 1049
NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Bloemsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003




HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.
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SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA CQUNTY
e COURT HOUSE - 1.0, BOX 360

BLOOMSBURG, I'A 17815
TANZI TN T0A-0252
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Federman and Phelan

Frank Fedexrman, Esq. 1L THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONKEALTI
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF PENNA.

(99
0. 85-1999
WRIT OF CXECUTIOM
SCRVICE oM Columbia County Tax Claim

on Sept. 1, 1999 AT 3:45 PM

. A TRUL AND ATTESTLD COPY OF THE WITHIN
MRIT OF EXECUTION, A TRUE COPY OF THE NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE IN RUAL USTATC AND A

COPY OF TUE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPLRTY WAS SCRVED 0N Col. Co. Tax Claim

Ar  Courthouse Bloomsburg, PA gy BXRHXX SHLRIFF Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.

SERVICL WAS MADE DY HAHDING THE SAID WRIT OF CXECUTION AHD NOTICL OF SHERIFEF'S SALS

I REAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DCSCRIPTION TO Lois ‘Dunn, Secretary:

50 ANSHLRS:

DEPUTY SHERTFF B

SHOII AMD SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

s Al DAY OF Mu %A‘&‘M—w_& >

 Octodorn 1999

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Natary Public
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expirgs June 21, 2003
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Federman and Phelan

Frank Federman, Esq. I THE COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS
Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900 OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWERLTH
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF PENNA.

d%. 85.1999
WRIT OF LXECUTION

stryict o Columbia County Domestic Realtions

oh  Sept. 2, 1999 AT__3:35 PM . A TRUL AND ATTESTED €OPY OF THE WITHIN

HRET OF CXUECUTION, A TRUL COPY OF THE HOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALL IN REAL LSTATE AND A

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPURTY WAS SURVCD OH Col. Co. Domestic Relations
Chiag rnn .22 Jomestie Relations:
AT__700 Sawmill Road Bloomsburg, PA  yv pLpUTY SHLRIFF Timothy Chamberlain

SLRVICE WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SAID WRIT QF LXCCUTION AMD NOTICE OF SHERIFE'S SALE

N OREAL ESTATE AND A COPY OF THE DESCRTPTION Ty Lori Garglo, Secretary

S0 ANSMLRS:

SHORMN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

s Al DAY OF
Codoben v @

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWERH, Notary Public
Bioemsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expires June 21, 2003
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SHERIFF O COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HGUSE - 1.0, BOX 340

HEOOMSBURG, I'A 170115
TAM(ZFZY FHI 00257
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Federman and Phelan

Frank Federman, Esq. I THD COURT OF COMMOM PLEAS
Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900 OE COLUMB IA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTH
Philadelphia, PA 19102 OF PENNA.

1. g5_1999
HRII O EXECUTION

SERVICY ON_ Clark Smith Millville Burough Tax Collector
ON _Sept. 2, 1999

CAT 2:50 PM . A TRUE AHD ATTESTED COPY OF THE WITHI

HRIT OF CXECUTION, A TRUL COPY OF THL NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE TN REAL ESTATE AND A

COPY OF THE DESCRIPTION OF PRUPLRTY WAS SELRVLD OW Clark Smith
Chief
AT 419 N State St. Millville, PA ¥ DCPUTY SHERIFF Timothy Chamberlain

SERVICL WAS MADE BY HANDING THE SALD URIT OF CXECUTION AND NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE

[H RCAL CSTALL AHD A COPY OF THE DOSCRIPTION TO Clark Smith

SHORMN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

e | N )
s DAY OF SREVTTT \

(otokey 199

NOTARIAL SEAL
SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA
My Commission Expiras June 21, 2003
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Federman and Phelan

VL

Frank Federman, Esq. ' e e R
Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900 Ihi THE COURT OF COMMOI PLEAS
Philadelphia, PA 191{}2 OF COLUMB 1A COUMTY, ‘COMMON'I'IU\LT“

OF PEHNA.
Vs,

WILDT QF EXCCUTION 85-1999
(MORTGAGLE FORECLOSURE)

POSTING DF PROGPERTY

Monday Sept. 20, 1999 . . POSTED A COPY OF THE SUCRIFE'S SALE BILL

O THE PRUPERTY OF  Patrick and Carol Davis

. et e Chief
COLUKBTA COUNTY, PEMNSYLVANIA. SAID POLTIRG PLREGRMID. 1Y COLUMBIA COURTY DEPUTY

sietirr Timothy Chanberlain

CSwoimy and subsceraibed belore e

/ &7 dayv ol

0(’/'[;0“}4{/? 1‘)@9
oot Q At

'31;.1[1] o

this

NOTARIAL SEAL

SARAH J. HOWER, Notary Public .
Blocmsburg, Columbia County, PA 4

My Commission Expires June 21, 2003
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SHIERIEE OF COLUMUE;\ COUNTY

T COURT HIOUMN .- . Q. BOK 14y . e e o
17171 SSRGS . Lo I]IUUM;[IUHC PA 170G FiXrmeta .
389-5622 - : R .

Date: Sep. 1, 1999

To: . | Clark F. Smith Tax Collector
419 Bl State St: -
Millville, Pa.

Re: Chase Manhattan Mort. Cd. VS, Patrick K & Carol A. Davis -

Mo’ 85  of 1999 Ly Ho: 672 of 1999 . g

B PC‘*@MJ‘/

UudrlSir:
Lhclosed s o notice of an upcaming Sheriff's Sale, if you havL uny'
cluim" ugain*t Livis property, nobily this office IPMIDIA ELY.

Please feel free Lo contucl me wilh any questions you may lhave.
CRespoectflfully,

Q&-\ES&RL$DQU un,).

Haizy AL Roadarme! - Jr.
Sheriff of Culumhla CounLy

i




FEDERMAN AND PHELAN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

3415 Vision Drive : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Columbus, OH 43219-6009 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V.

: NQ. 99-CV-672

Patrick K. Davis : 5o~ ED-/7%9

Carol A. Davis

5 Mill Bend Road

Levittown, PA 19056 :
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Patrick K. Davis
Carol A. Davis
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect 2 debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against preperty.

Your house (real estate) at 56 Case Lane, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on (Cast, 2! \|g at 10! 3 O a.m., in the Office of the Sheriff
at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$103,756.52 obtained by Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, {the Mortgagee) against you.
If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Chase Manhattan Mortgage
Corporation , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attomey’s fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.
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Dale: Sep. 1, 1999

To: - Tenant

56 Case Iz=ne hl

Millville, Pa.

Re: Chase Manhattan Mort. Cd. vy, Patrick K & Carol A, Davis -

Ne:© 85 of 1999 1y Ho: 672 of 1999

Jear Sir: ]
tnclosed 15 o notice oF an upcowming Sheriff's Sale, IF you have any

claims against Whis properly, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please Teel free Lo contacl me willi any questions you wmay have.
CRespectfully,

\‘;b%kLVb'Q&,\igipngbuadme}

Harry A. toadarmel; Jit.
sheriff of Columbig Counly

A

3

[




FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7600

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

3415 Vision Drive : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Columbus, OH 43219-6009 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, 3
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
3 NO. 99-CV-672
Patrick K. Davis : §6-ED-/799
Carol A. Davis :
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056
Defendant(s).

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO:  Patrick K. Davis
Carol A. Davis
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. If you
have previously reccived a discharge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but only enforcement of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at 56 Case Lane, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Saleon Cxst, 24, 1Qag s at_f( ). 3O am.,, in the Office of the Sheriff
at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$103,756.52 obtained by Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, (the Mortgagee) against you.
If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Chase Manhattan Mortgage
Corporation , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.
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SULRI'E OF COLUMBIA. COUNTY

YT . COURL KON - b O, BOXN Jua . ' ) ait HOUA o - .
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DATLE: ‘: 1 1990

RL ShCLJfL'; Sitle ndvv:lj div'llﬂt : _
Chase Manhattan More. Co. . 'y, Patyick K. & Carol A. DAVIS

Rt W At et s merw -

Mo 85 on 1999 wpo T Tho 672 of (1999 b

\,

————— s sE 8w wawrs me—ed o atwa SAs Lo U maram d —

Dear Sir:

Please adverlise the enclosed SHERLFE SALE on the LoLliswing, dates:

lst week  SEP 30, 1999 DATE OF SALEL: OCT 21, 1999
ind wcek _ocr 7, 1969 ) N
: JLd wecle 0C1_}f1_19 9o . _ on,

Fool fgcy Lo conlael pe iF ol huwe any el ons,
Respect Ml ;v
T DD
\é%x (:1 \Kbikg)QLUh
i '

J%ﬁfﬁ?\&hjddrﬂkl, Ji.
Shevi £

‘4



FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN

By: Frapk Federman, Esquire
Attorney LD, No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219-6009

Plaintiff,
V.
Patrick K. Davis
Carol A. Davis
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 99-CV-672

75 .6D.- /999

AFFIDAVTT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 56 Case

Lane, Millville, PA 17846.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
Patrick K. Davis 5 Mill Bend Road

Carol A. Davis Levittown, PA 19056

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME ' LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant 56 Case Lane
Millville, PA 17846
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse

Columbia County P.O. Box 380
‘ Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge, information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 11, 1999 Py

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



IMPORTANT NOTICE FUR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRiGE: FAILURE
TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY
RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO
NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE
PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.

If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect either to suée the bidder for the balance due without a resale
of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder's risk and maintain an
action against the bidder for breach of contract. in the case of a default all sums
paid by the bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any
damages recoverable. The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney
fees incurred by the Sheriff in connection with any action against the bidder in
which the bidder is found liable for damages.

ATTCORNEYS FOR PLATNTIFF: SHERIFT OF UNTY
FEDERMAN & PHELAN . Harry A. Rogod}alr]iE{AJgo :
Frank FEDERMAN, ESQ. |

Two Perm Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
P.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257

V5.

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

County of

TOTHE SHERIFFOF .. ..

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the following property

{specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 56 Case Lane, Millville, PA 17846
(See Legal Description attached)

Amount Due

Interest from 8/11/99 to Sale

at 17.05 per diem

Dated

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

No. (ff;@
No. 99-CV-672 . .
No. o

Term 1999 ED

Term 19 RS .0y

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{Mortgage Foreclosure)

.. COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA;

$103,756.52

ST and costs.

£Wé%€i4%

(C]e-r.la Office of the Prothy“Support, Common Pleas Court

of Columbia County, Penna.



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Millville, County of
Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the northern line of a 33-foot roadway and in the easterly
line of lot now or formerly of Velma Karchner; thence by the latter, North 25 degrees 50 minutes
West, 125 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of Franklin Hoffman; thence by the
same, North 51 degrees 30 minutes East, 239.2 feet to an iron pin in the western line of Lot No.
7; thence by the same, south 42 degrees 10 minutes East, 210.8 feet to an iron pin in the northern
- line of said 33-foot roadway; thence by the same, South 72 degrees 45 minutes West 258 feet to
an iron pin; thence continuing by the same, South 64 degrees 50 minutes West, 30 feet to an iron
pin in the eastern line of ot of Velma Karchner, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.G3 acres.

BEING Lot No. 8 on draft of survey made by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E | dated July 28, 1901,
revised March 29, 1967 and November 24, 1576,

The Grantors further give and grant to the Grantees herein, their heirs and assigns, in
common with the Grantors, their heirs and assigns, a right-of-way over a strip of land bounded
and described as follows: BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of State Street in line of
lands of Velma Karchner; thence by the same and Lot No. 8, north 64 degrees 50 minutes east,
180 feet to a point; thence continuing by Lot No. 8, north 72 degrees 45 minutes east, 258 feet to
a point in line of Lot No. 7; thence by the same, and Lot No. 6, south 27 degrees 50 minutes
west, 333 feet to an iron pin in the northern line of Lot No. 5 thence South 66 degrees 10 muinutes
west, 33 feet to the eastern line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same, north 27 degrees 50 minutes
west, 297.7 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing by the same, south 72 degrees 45 minutes west,
228.5 feet to the eastern line of lot of Harold Martz; thence by the same, south 64 degrees 50
minutes west, 180 feet to the eastern side of State Street, thence by the same, north 25 degrees 50
minutes west, 33 feet to the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this deed the Grantees agree to assunie their rightful pro-rated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the reasonable
and necessary maintenance of the right-of-way above described. This obligation is to be shared
with all present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns.

Premises being: 56 Case Lane, Millville, PA 17846



FEDERMAN AND PHEL AN

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900

Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation :
3415 Vision Drive : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Columbus, OH 43219-6009 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff, :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. :
: NO. 99-CV-672
Patrick K. Davis : 55 - ED./99 <
Carol A. Davis
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056

Defendant(s).

++ *r e® um ww

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: Patrick K. Davis
Carol A. Davis
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056

This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. If you
have previously received a discharge in bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an
attempt to collect a debt, but anly enforceiment of a lien against property.

Your house (real estate) at 56 Case Lane, Millville, PA 17846 is scheduled to be
sold at Sheriff’s Sale on ("3t Zhisag  at [/C: 3¢ am,, in the Office of the Sheriff
at the Columbia County Courthouse, Bloomsburg, PA 17815, to enforce the Court Judgment of
$103,756.52 obtained by Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, (the Mortgagee) against you.
If the Sale is postponed, the property will be relisted for Sale.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS
YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE
To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The Sale will be cancelled if you pay to the Mortgagee, Chase Manhattan Mortgage
Corporation , the back payments, late charges, costs and reasonable attorney’s fees due.
To find out how much you must pay, you may call (215) 563-7000.



You may be able to stop the Sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the
judgment, if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to
postpone the Sale for good cause.

You may also be able to stop the Sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the

better chance you will have of stopping the Sale. (See the Notice below on how to obtain an
attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE
OTHER RIGHTS EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You
may find out the price bid by calling (215) 563-7000.

You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the Sale if the bid price was grossly
inadequate compared to the value of your property.

The Sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the
Sale. To find out if this has happened, you may call (215) 563-7000.

If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of
the property as if the Sale never happened.

You have a right to remain in the property untit the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff
and the Sheriff gives a Deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal
proceedings to evict you,

You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your real estate. A
Schedule of Distribution of the money bid for real estate will be filed by the Sheriff on

. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The
money will be paid out in accordance with this schedule unless exceptions (reason why
the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff within ten (10) days after the
Schedule of Distribution is filed.

You may also have other rights and defenses or ways of getting your home back if you
act immediately after the Sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW TO FIND QUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SUSQUEHANNA LEGAL SERVICES
168 EAST 5™ STREET
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
(717) 784-8760



DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Millville, County of
Columbia, State of Peansylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the northern line of a 33-foot roadway and in the easterly
line of lot now or formerly of Velma Karchner; thence by the latter, North 25 degrees 50 minutes
West, 125 feet to an iron pin in fine of lands now or formerly of Frankiin Hoffiman; thence by the
same, North 51 degrees 30 minutes East, 239.2 feet to an tron pin in the western line of Lot No.
7, thence by the same, south 42 degrees 10 minutes East, 210.8 feet to an iron pin in the northern
line of said 33-foot roadway; thence by the same, South 72 degrees 45 minutes West 258 feet to
an iron pin; thence continuing by the same, South 64 degrees 50 minutes West, 30 feet to an iron
pint in the eastern line of lot of Velma Karchner, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1 .03 acres.

BEING Lot No. 8 on draft of survey made by A. Carl Wolfe, P.Li., dated July 28, 1961,
revised March 29, 1967 and November 24, 1976.

The Grantors further give and grant to the Grantees herein, their heirs and assigns, in
comimon with the Grantors, thetr heirs and assigns, a right-of-way over a strip of land bounded
and described as follows: BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of State Street in line of
lands of Velma Karchner; thence by the same and Lot No. 8, north 64 degrees 50 minutes east,
180 feet to a point; thence continuing by Lot No. 8, north 72 degrees 45 minutes east, 258 feet to
a point in line of Lot No. 7, thence by the same, and Lot No. 6, south 27 degrees 50 minutes
west, 333 feet to an iron pin in the northern line of Lot No. 5 thence South 66 degrees 10 minutes
west, 33 feet to the eastern line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same, north 27 degrees 50 minutes
west, 297.7 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing by the same, south 72 degrees 45 minutes west,
228.5 feet to the eastern line of lot of Harold Martz; thence by the same, south 64 degrees 50
ninutes west, 180 feet to the eastern side of State Street, thence by the same, north 25 degrees 50
nunutes west, 33 feet to the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this deed the Grantees agree to assune their rightful pro-rated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafier be incurred in connection with the reasonable
and necessary maintenance of the right-of-way above described. This obligation is to be shared
with all present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grantees, their heirs, successors and assigns.

Premises beimng: 56 Case Lane, Millville, PA 17846
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FEDERMAN AND PHEL A

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney L.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation

3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219-6009

Plaintiff,
V¢
Patrick K. Davis
Carol A. Davis
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056

Defendant(s).

4% = an

Attorney for Plaintiff

COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO. 99-CV-672
5 ED- 95

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129

(Affidavit No.1)

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of
Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 56 Case

Lane, Millville, PA 17846.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
Patrick K. Davis 5 Mill Bend Road
Carol A, Davis Levittown, PA 19056
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Same as above



Name and address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
property to be sold:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of the last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and
whose interest may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)
None

Name and address of every other person whom the Plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the Sale:

NAME LAST KNOWN ADDRESS (If address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please so indicate.)

Tenant/Occupant 56 Case Lane

Millville, PA 17846
Domestic Relations Columbia County Courthouse
Columbia County P.O. Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

I verify that the statements made in this Affidavit are true and correct to the best

of my knowledge, information or belief. I understand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

August 11, 1999 " -/;-;.L,;,.-,a e G

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff



FEDERMAN AND PHELA

By: Frank Federman, Esquire Attorney for Plaintiff
Attorney 1.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102
(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation :
3415 Vision Drive : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Columbus, OH 43219-6009 : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plain tiff, CIVIL DIVISION
v. NO. 99-Cv-672
Patrick K. Davis S5 6079 79
Carol A. Davis :

5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056

Defendant(s). :
AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned maiter and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of
the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the Defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the
United States or its Allies or otherwise, within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil
Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that Defendant Patrick K. Davis, is over 18 years of age and resides at §
Mill Bend Road, Levittown, PA 19056,

(c) that Defendant, Carol A. Davis, is over 18 years of age and resides at 5
Mill Bend Road, Levittown, PA 19056,

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

- » )
h t-'uzfr’é 1[1 S
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




FEDERMAN AND PHELA v

By: Frank Federman, Esquire
Attorney I.D. No.: 12248

Two Penn Center Plaza, Suite 900
Philadelphia, PA 19102

(215) 563-7000

Chase Manhattan Mortgage Corporation
3415 Vision Drive
Columbus, OH 43219-6009

Plaintiff,
V.
Patrick K. Davis
Carol A, Davis
5 Mill Bend Road
Levittown, PA 19056

Defendant(s).

Attorney for Plaintiff

LY

: COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

: CIVIL DIVISION

LL]

NO. 99-CV-672
. ; _{C'\
V5.5 /1999

& F4 %% W se am aa

CERTIFICATION

FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE hereby verifies that he is the attorney for the
Plaintiff in the above-captioned matter and that the premises is not subject to the provisions of

Act 91 because it is:

(X) anFHA Mortgage

{ ) non-owner occupied

{ ) vacant

( ) Act9l procedures have been fulfilled

This Certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. '4904 relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Dot Qi
FRANK FEDERMAN, ESQUIRE
Attorney for Plaintiff




DESCRIPTION

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Millville, County of
Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at an iron pin in the northern line of a 33-foot roadway and in the easterly
line of lot now or formerly of Velina Karchner; thence by the latter, North 25 degrees 50 minutes
West, 125 feet to an iron pin in line of lands now or formerly of Franklin Hoffinan; thence by the
same, North 51 degrees 30 minutes East, 239.2 feet to an iron pin in the western line of Lot No.
7; thence by the same, south 42 degrees 10 minutes East, 210.8 feet to an iron pin in the northern
line of said 33-foot roadway; thence by the same, South 72 degrees 45 minutes West 258 feet to
an iron pin; thence continuing by the same, South 64 degrees 50 minutes West, 30 feet to an iron
pin in the eastern line of lot of Velma Karchner, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.03 acres.

BEING Lot No. 8 on draft of survey made by A. Carl Wolfe, P.E., dated July 28, 1961,
revised March 29, 1967 and November 24, 1976.

The Grantors further give and grant to the Grantees herein, their heirs and assigns, in
common with the Grantors, their heirs and assigns, a right-of-way over a strip of land bounded
and described as follows: BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of State Street in line of
lands of Velma Karchner; thence by the same and Lot No. 8, north 64 degrees 50 minutes east,
180 feet to a point; thence continuing by Lot No. 8, north 72 degrees 45 minutes east, 258 feet to
a point in line of Lot No. 7; thence by the same, and Lot No. 6, south 27 degrees 50 minutes
west, 333 feet to an iron pin in the northern line of Lot No. 5 thence South 66 degrees 10 minutes
west, 33 feet to the eastern line of Lot No. 9; thence by the same, north 27 degrees 50 minutes
west, 297.7 feet to an iron pin; thence continuing by the same, south 72 degrees 45 minutes west,
2285 feet to the eastern line of lot of Harold Martz; thence by the same, south 64 degrees 50
minutes west, 180 feet to the eastern side of State Street, thence by the same, narth 25 degrees 50
minutes west, 33 feet to the place of beginning.

By accepting delivery of this deed the Grantees agree to assunie their rightful pro-rated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the reasonable
and necessary maintenance of the right-of-way above described. This obligation is te be shared
with all present and future owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the conveyance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grauntees, their heirs, successors and assigns.

Premises being: 56 Case Lane, Millville, PA 17846



WAIVER OF WATCHMAN -~ Any deputy sheriff levying upon or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whoever is

found in possession, after notifying such person of such levy or attachment, withont
liability on the part of such deputy or the sheriff to any plaintiff herein for any loss,
destruction or removal of any such property before sheriffs sale thereof.

(SEAL}

(Attorney for Plaintiff(s)

..., the Sheriff is herchy

released from all liability lo protect the pmper:‘t-}; described in the within named

which insurance is hereby waived.

219

WAIVER OF INSURANCE —Now,

execution by insurance,

__ASEAL)

3
*

(Attomney for Plaintitf(s)

HARRY A. ROADARMEL

Sheriff

COLUMBIA County, Pa.

Sir: — There will be placed in your hands

A. Davis

7{ PPY ey O (AR Attorney for Plaintiff

If Writ of Execution, state below where defendants will be found, what
foods and chattels shall be seized and be levied upon. If real estate, attach five
double spaced typed written copies of description as it shall appear on the new
deed together with Street and Number of the premises. Please do not furnish us
with the old deed or mortgage.



JEFFERSON BANK
FEDERMAN & PHELAN

FHILADELPHIA, Pa 12103 D w m .H h D
80-148/31g
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT
TWO PENN CENTER PLAZA, - SUITE 990

PHILADELPHIA, PA 1 2102

DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT E

08/11/9% 0251490 FREFERXXSGO0 00
NINE HUNDRED AND NO/100 Dollars

bay Sheriff of Columbia County
TO THE 35 W Main Street
ORDER OF

mHOOBmUch~ PA 17815

“r ey
g

O3S a0 .031901LLB 212 5O 28891



Pay

To The
Order
Of

T T T R e o - AT
S R e T T EEER R PR SSORTIEY vy .ﬂm—hfgmg@ i o,

T I T B I e T ;zi.w}ﬂuuﬂ
FEDERMAN & PHELAN COMMERCE BANK 3-180/3680 CEECK NO
ATTORNEY ESCROW ACCOUNT PHILADELPHIA, PA 13148 055167
TWO PENN CENTER PL. STE gop
_UI:LDUm_:m-I_). PA 19102

DA, 11111949
DATE AMOUNT
11/11/9% ) +***+*thwDu.mm
OWE THOUSAND NINE KUNDRED SEVEN AND 85,100 DOLLARS Void after 30 dags

Sheriff of Columbis County
35 W Main Street
Sloomsburg, PA 17815

POS5LE 7 .03E00 48081230 UBE5738



SHERIFF'S SALF

NEIEEREEERRREREFER AR T

THURSDAY  OCTOBER 21, 1999 AT 10:30 AM
AETHITILLT P 207707407 000707077 777070107 7777777077177774777777771777477717117

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT O FXECUTION NO.85-1999  AND CIVIL WRIT NO.

672--1999 ISSUED OUT OF 111 COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY,
CIVIL DIVISION, 'TO M DIRECLED, THERE WILL BE FXPOSED 10O PUBLIC SAL, 1Y
VEMUE OR OUTCRY TO THIS HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COUKT ROOM
OR SHERTFF'S OFFICE, 1O BEE ANNOUNCED, AT 1ME COLIMBTA COUMNIY COURT HOUSIS,
BLOOMBSBURG, PIWNA ., 17815, ALL T RIGHT AND TITLE AND INTEREST 10O THE
DEFENDANTS LN AND TO:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Borough of Millville, County of

Columbia, State of Pennsylvania, bounded and Jeseribed as fallows, to-wit-

BEGINNING at an tron pin in the northern line of a 33-foot roadway and in the easterly
fine of lot now or formerly of Velima Karchner; thence by the latter, North 25 degrees 50 minutes
West, 125 feet to an iron pin in fine of lands now or formerly of Franklin Holfinan; thence by the
same, North 51 degrees 30 minutes East, 239.2 feet to an iron pinn the western line of Lol No.
7, thence by the same, south 42 degrees 10 minutes East, 210.8 feet to an iron pii i the northern
line of said 33-foot roadway; thence by tite same, South 72 degrecs 45 minutes West 258 feet to
an iron pin; thence continuing by the sante, South 64 degrees 5O minutes West, 30 [eot Lo an iron
pinin the eastern line of lot of Velina Karclimer, the place of BEGINNING.

CONTAINING 1.03 acres.

BLING Lot No. 8 on draft of survey made by A, Carl Wolfe, P E. dated July 28, 19061,
revised March 29, 1967 and November 24, 1976,

The Grantors further give and grant to the Graitees herein, their heirs and assigns,
conunon with the Grantors, their heirs and assigns, a right-of-way over a strip ot land bounded
and described as follows: BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of State Street in ling of
lands of Velma Karchner: thence by the same and Lot No. 8, north 64 degrees 50 minutes cast,
180 feet to a point; thence continuing by Lot No. 8, north 72 degrees 45 minutes east, 258 fect to
a point in line of Lot No. 7 thence by the same, and Lot No. 6, south 27 degrees SO minutes
west, 333 teet to an iron pin in the northern line of Lot No_ S thence South 66 degrees 10 minutes
west, 33 feel to the eastern line of Lot No. 9, thence by the same, north 27 degrees 50 minutes
west, 297.7 [ect to an iron pin; thence continuing by the same, south 72 degrees 45 minutes west,
228.5 feet to the eastern line of ot of Harold Martz; thence by the same, south 64 degrees 50
nunutes west, 180 leet to the eastern side of State Steeet, thence by the same, north 23 devrees 50
minutes west, 33 feet 1o the place of beginning, ' )

By accepting delivery of this deed the Grantees agree Lo assume their right{ul pro-rated
share of costs and expenses which may hereafter be incurred in connection with the reasonable
and necessary maintenance of the right-of-way above described. This obligation is to be shared
with all present and fuiure owners of land in the subdivision tract of which the convevance is a
part and shall be binding upon the Grautees, their heirs, successors and assiyis.

PRIEMISES BEING: %6 Case Lane, Millville, Pa, 17846, owners being Patrick
and Carol A. DAVIS. '

TERMS OF SALE

Minimum Payment at Time of Sale: T '
' ! : ! : The greater of ten 10%) perce
l!’m bid Price or costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is( o l;)e), r;zfgqnt o
cash, certificd check or cashier's chack at time of sale. prc

Remaining Balance of Bid Price: Any rémaining amount of the bid price

Is to be paid within eight (8) days after the ' o
cashier's check. ) days after the sale in cash, certified check or



